

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1499 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

LATIF KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1500 of 2008

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1501 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

Office report says that additional documents have not been filed by the ld. Counsel for the appellant despite registry's notice dated 7.4.2011. Matter is of the year 2008.

Office to give clear position of the appeal and also mention the date when it was previously and lastly posted before the Court or Registrar's Court so that delay, if any, for non-listing of the matter at the earliest, be ascertained.

List again on 12.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj